A

Farmers Market Price Report Scissortail Park - OKC

August
Al Ay
Sn€ S e 2023
Market Comments:
Great weekend to come out to the Farmers Market. The number of customers was down due to tax tax-free
weekend. It was still positive for the producers.
Classification Variety Production Practice | Unit of Sale Lowest Price  Highest Price
FRUITS
Red Watermelon Each 10.00
Cantaloupe Each 1.00
VEGETABLES
Okra 1lb 4.00
Peppers Banana 1lb 4.00
Peppers Bell Each 1.00
Japapeno 1lb 3.00
Cucumbers 1lb 3.00
Squash Zucchini 11b 2.50 3.00
Tomatoes 1lb 4.00 5.00
Onions 1lb 2.50
Eggplant 1lb 4.00
Cabbage Green 1lb 1.00
Garlic Black Each 7.00
Radish Bunch 3.50
Turnips 1lb 2.00
Potatoes Red, New 1lb 3.00
MEAT
BEEF Brisket Ib 9.00
Beef Chuck/Shldr/Arm Roast Ib 7.00
Beef Ribeye Steak b 27.00




Classification

Beef

Beef

Beef

Beef

Beef

Beef

Pork

Pork

Pork

Pork

Pork

Pork

Pork

Pork

EGGS

BISON

Bison

Variety

Cheek Meat
Filet Mignon
Chuck Steak
Picanh Roasr

Skirt Steak
Flank Steak

Tenderloin

Boston Butt
Chorizo

Ground Pork

Pork Chops
Ribs
Jowl

Bacon Bratts

Cube Steak

Production Practice

Unit of Sale

Ib

Ib

Lowest Price

7.00

34.00

18.00

12.00

16.00

16.00

15.00

11.00

11.00

9.00

12.00

10.00

13.00

15.00

7.00

Highest Price

10.00



Classification

Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison
Bison

Bison

Source: USDA - OK Dept of Ag Market News Service

Office 405-232-5425/405-208-9572/405-886-8093

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food

Current year’s farmers market reports — ODAFF (ok.gov)

Variety

Fajita Strips
Filet Mignon
Flank Steak
Flat Iron
Ground
Ground
Ground
Hanger
Heart
Liver
New York Strip Steak
Oxctail
Ribeye Steak
Round Roast
Round Steak
Shank
Short Ribs
Sirloin Steak
Skirt Steak
Stew Meat
T-Bone Steak
Tenderloin
Tomahawk
Tongue

Tri-Tip

Production Practice

Unit of Sale

1lb
2lb
3Patties 1/3lb

Ib
Pack
Pack

b
Pack

Lowest Price

13.00
45.00
18.00
20.00
10.00
19.00
11.00
20.00
8.00
8.00
32.00
12.00
36.00
9.00
13.00
10.00
14.00
24.00
16.00
13.00
34.00
40.00
38.00
20.00

16.00

Highest Price



https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food

