

## Farmers Market Price Report Scissortail Park - OKC







## Market Comments:

OKLAHOMA Dept. of Agriculture, Food and Forestry

Great weekend to come out to the Farmers Market. The number of customers was down due to tax tax-free weekend. It was still positive for the producers.

Classification	Variety	<b>Production Practice</b>	Unit of Sale	<b>Lowest Price</b>	<b>Highest Price</b>
FRUITS					
Red Watermelon			Each	10.00	
Cantaloupe			Each	1.00	
VEGETABLES					
Okra			1lb	4.00	
Peppers	Banana		1lb	4.00	
Peppers	Bell		Each	1.00	
Japapeno			1lb	3.00	
Cucumbers			1lb	3.00	
Squash	Zucchini		1lb	2.50	3.00
Tomatoes			1lb	4.00	5.00
Onions			1lb	2.50	
Eggplant			1lb	4.00	
Cabbage	Green		1lb	1.00	
Garlic	Black		Each	7.00	
Radish			Bunch	3.50	
Turnips			1lb	2.00	
Potatoes	Red, New		1lb	3.00	
MEAT					
BEEF	Brisket		lb	9.00	
Beef	Chuck/Shldr/Arm Roast		lb	7.00	
Beef	Ribeye Steak		lb	27.00	

Classification	Variety	<b>Production Practice</b>	Unit of Sale	<b>Lowest Price</b>	<b>Highest Price</b>
Beef	Cheek Meat		lb	7.00	
Beef	Filet Mignon		lb	34.00	
Beef	Chuck Steak		lb	18.00	
Post	Discorb Doscor		IL	42.00	
Beef	Picanh Roasr		lb	12.00	
Beef	Skirt Steak		lb	16.00	
233.				<u> </u>	
Beef	Flank Steak		lb	16.00	
Pork	Tenderloin		lb	15.00	
Doub	Booton Butt		IL.	44.00	
Pork	Boston Butt		lb	11.00	
Pork	Chorizo		lb	11.00	
				1	
Pork	Ground Pork		lb	9.00	10.00
Pork	Pork Chops		lb	12.00	
Pork	Ribs		lb	10.00	
Pork	Jowl		lb	13.00	
TOIR			15	10.00	
Pork	Bacon Bratts		lb	15.00	
EGGS					
DIOCN					
BISON					
Diese	Cube Steel		lh.	7.00	
Bison	Cube Steak		lb	7.00	

Classification	Variety	<b>Production Practice</b>	Unit of Sale	<b>Lowest Price</b>	<b>Highest Price</b>
Bison	Fajita Strips		lb	13.00	
Bison	Filet Mignon		lb	45.00	
Bison	Flank Steak		lb	18.00	
Bison	Flat Iron		lb	20.00	
Bison	Ground		1lb	10.00	
Bison	Ground		2lb	19.00	
Bison	Ground		3Patties 1/3lb	11.00	
Bison	Hanger		lb	20.00	
Bison	Heart		Pack	8.00	
Bison	Liver		Pack	8.00	
Bison	New York Strip Steak		lb	32.00	
Bison	Oxtail		Pack	12.00	
Bison	Ribeye Steak		lb	36.00	
Bison	Round Roast		lb	9.00	
Bison	Round Steak		lb	13.00	
Bison	Shank		lb	10.00	
Bison	Short Ribs		lb	14.00	
Bison	Sirloin Steak		lb	24.00	
Bison	Skirt Steak		lb	16.00	
Bison	Stew Meat		lb	13.00	
Bison	T-Bone Steak		lb	34.00	
Bison	Tenderloin		lb	40.00	
Bison	Tomahawk		lb	38.00	
Bison	Tongue		Pack	20.00	
Bison	Tri-Tip		lb	16.00	
	·				

Source: USDA - OK Dept of Ag Market News Service

Office 405-232-5425/405-208-9572/405-886-8093

https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news/local-regional-food

Current year's farmers market reports – ODAFF (ok.gov)